
2025-2026 University of New Hampshire Women's Ice Hockey
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 26, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-2   Home: 0-2   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

Shots Penalties Goals
# Player GP G A PTS SH SH% +/- PEN-MIN MIN MAJ OTH PP SH FG GW GT OT HT PN UA BLK

67 Hush, Alyson 2 1 0 1 8 .125 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

11 Sullivan, Kate 2 1 0 1 2 .500 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

21 Botterill, Danika 2 0 1 1 3 .000 0 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

16 Linn, Josie 2 0 1 1 1 .000 -2 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Rossi, Nina 2 0 1 1 2 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

30 Blair, Sedona 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

22 Cabral, Julia 2 0 0 0 7 .000 -2 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Finn, Addison 2 0 0 0 3 .000 -2 3-6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

6 Fredrickson, Ireland 1 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

66 Hartman, Kristen 2 0 0 0 2 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Harty, Kelly 2 0 0 0 0 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

33 Kahlert, Aurora 2 0 0 0 6 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

28 Legro, Lucie 2 0 0 0 2 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

7 Leonard, Sydney 2 0 0 0 3 .000 -2 2-4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

18 Lilley, Courtney 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Loughlin, Julia 1 0 0 0 3 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Makokis, Sadie 2 0 0 0 0 .000 -2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

1 Martinez, Noemi 1 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Printz, Callista 2 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

27 Rauch, Charlie 1 0 0 0 1 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Rodgers, Hannah 1 0 0 0 1 .000 -1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Spitz, Addison 2 0 0 0 5 .000 -3 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 2 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Therien, Alex 2 0 0 0 4 .000 -2 1-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Total 2 2 3 5 55 .036 -20 9-18 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 30
Opponents 2 7 12 19 51 .137 +20 6-12 6 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 30

Goal Average Saves Record Goals Allowed
# Goalie GP-GS MIN GA AVG SV SV% W L T SHO PP SH EN PEN SOG

30 Blair, Sedona 1-1 58:41 3 3.07 21 .875 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

1 Martinez, Noemi 1-1 60:00 4 4.00 23 .852 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TM Team 2-0 01:19 0 .00 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 2-0 120:00 7 3.50 44 .863 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Opponents 2-0 120:00 2 1.00 53 .964 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0



2025-2026 University of New Hampshire Women's Ice Hockey
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 26, 2025)

 
 

# Power Play Scoring GP G A PTS SHOTS PCT
30 Blair, Sedona 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Botterill, Danika 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 Cabral, Julia 2 0 0 0 0 0
2 Finn, Addison 2 0 0 0 0 0
6 Fredrickson, Ireland 1 0 0 0 0 0
66 Hartman, Kristen 2 0 0 0 0 0
9 Harty, Kelly 2 0 0 0 0 0
67 Hush, Alyson 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kahlert, Aurora 2 0 0 0 0 0
28 Legro, Lucie 2 0 0 0 0 0
7 Leonard, Sydney 2 0 0 0 0 0
18 Lilley, Courtney 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Linn, Josie 2 0 0 0 0 0
13 Loughlin, Julia 1 0 0 0 0 0
29 Makokis, Sadie 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Martinez, Noemi 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Printz, Callista 2 0 0 0 0 0
27 Rauch, Charlie 1 0 0 0 0 0
19 Rodgers, Hannah 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Rossi, Nina 2 0 0 0 0 0
17 Spitz, Addison 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Sullivan, Kate 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 2 0 0 0 0 0
4 Therien, Alex 2 0 0 0 0 0


